
Fourth Street 
Reconstruction 

December 8, 2020



Fourth Street Reconstruction

Consideration and Approval of Contract:

Approve the construction contract with RTR Paving & Resurfacing, LLC in the 
amount of $1,699,908.00 for the Fourth Street Reconstruction project.

Staff Recommended Action:

• Approve the construction contract with RTR Paving & Resurfacing, LLC in the 
amount of $1,699,908.00 and a contract duration of 250 calendar days;

• Approve a contract allowance of $84,995.40, which is 5% of the lowest 
responsive bid;

• Approve Change Order Authority to the City Manager in the amount of 
$169,990.80 which is 10% of the lowest responsive bid;

• Authorize the City Manager to execute the necessary documents.



Project Location



Existing Conditions

Existing Conditions Video



Fourth Street Reconstruction

Questions?


